
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Shingleton Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Robert Burnham, Sale Officer 2 . Rose Wilbur, Witness

03/18/2015          02:00 PM (local time)

Shingleton Office 03/18/2015          02:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5343

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: CHASE-A-GROUSE MIX

Pomeroy Forest Products Inc

41-030-14-01

56.52% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: BACK TO WORK PINE

Pomeroy Forest Products Inc

41-031-14-01

86.45%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: OAKEY DOKEY PINE

Williams Specialty Woods

41-032-14-01

115.77%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Rose Wilbur

POSTED ON: 03/18/2015 at 2:29:58 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

CHASE-A-GROUSE MIX

41-030-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  11

* Pomeroy Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Michael Leckson 

& Son Trucking 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/18/2015

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  51.20 $207.00 $220.00 $351.00 $350.00 $230.00 $313.00 $235.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.40 $615.00 $750.00 $725.00 $620.00 $615.00 $615.00 $630.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  135.00 $21.85 $51.00 $40.00 $40.00 $41.00 $50.00 $44.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  141.00 $22.40 $51.00 $42.00 $45.00 $41.00 $49.00 $44.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  140.00 $66.10 $120.00 $82.00 $68.00 $115.00 $66.10 $85.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.60 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00

Hemlock Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $12.35 $12.35 $12.35 $12.35 $12.35 $12.35 $12.35

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  16.00 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $4.45 $4.45 $4.45 $4.45 $4.45 $4.45 $4.45

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $29,440.30 $46,078.75 $44,626.95 $42,681.75 $42,671.75 $42,418.35 $39,606.75

Page 2 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

CHASE-A-GROUSE MIX

41-030-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  11

R & R Timber 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Holli Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Deno Forest Prod

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/18/2015

J & S Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  51.20 $207.00 $272.05 $207.25 $210.00 $207.00 $210.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.40 $615.00 $641.00 $615.25 $615.00 $615.00 $650.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  135.00 $21.85 $41.00 $44.30 $30.00 $22.00 $22.85

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  141.00 $22.40 $41.00 $44.30 $30.00 $27.40 $23.19

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  140.00 $66.10 $76.12 $66.35 $80.00 $66.30 $66.10

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.60 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00

Hemlock Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $12.35 $12.35 $12.35 $12.35 $12.35 $12.35

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  16.00 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $4.45 $4.45 $4.45 $4.45 $4.45 $4.45

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35 $19.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $29,440.30 $39,469.91 $35,607.60 $33,711.75 $30,193.55 $29,959.29
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BACK TO WORK PINE

41-031-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

* Pomeroy Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Holli Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/18/2015

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

Michael Leckson 

& Son Trucking 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  163.00 $37.85 $101.00 $85.00 $64.01 $62.00 $50.00 $62.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  786.00 $67.10 $120.00 $121.00 $97.10 $85.00 $85.00 $82.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  43.00 $19.65 $19.65 $19.65 $19.65 $19.65 $19.65 $19.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $60,005.35 $111,878.20 $110,056.20 $87,849.43 $78,011.20 $76,055.20 $75,653.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BACK TO WORK PINE

41-031-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

R & R Timber 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

J & S Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/18/2015

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  163.00 $37.85 $51.10 $63.00 $38.90 $37.85

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  786.00 $67.10 $81.15 $68.00 $68.12 $67.12

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75 $22.75

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  43.00 $19.65 $19.65 $19.65 $19.65 $19.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $60,005.35 $73,208.40 $64,812.20 $60,978.22 $60,021.07
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

OAKEY DOKEY PINE

41-032-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

* Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Michael Leckson 

& Son Trucking 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Pomeroy Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/18/2015

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  49.00 $210.00 $400.00 $242.00 $400.00 $220.00 $235.00 $300.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  606.00 $22.05 $70.00 $52.00 $54.00 $52.00 $56.00 $50.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  256.00 $64.05 $105.00 $121.00 $82.00 $120.00 $85.00 $68.00

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $67.00 $67.00 $67.00 $67.00 $67.00 $67.00 $67.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  123.00 $14.90 $14.90 $14.90 $14.90 $14.90 $14.90 $14.90

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $18.75 $18.75 $18.75 $18.75 $18.75 $18.75 $18.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $42,197.90 $91,048.80 $76,494.80 $75,464.80 $75,160.80 $69,359.80 $64,556.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

OAKEY DOKEY PINE

41-032-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

R & R Timber 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Holli Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

J & S Logging, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/18/2015

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  49.00 $210.00 $312.00 $210.25 $210.00 $210.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  606.00 $22.05 $46.00 $46.50 $27.00 $23.50

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  256.00 $64.05 $72.00 $64.40 $66.12 $64.10

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $67.00 $67.00 $67.00 $67.00 $67.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  123.00 $14.90 $14.90 $14.90 $14.90 $14.90

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $18.75 $18.75 $18.75 $18.75 $18.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $42,197.90 $63,744.80 $57,116.45 $45,727.52 $43,089.40
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